Royal 3inc.

Bill to:

Redwood

, ,

,

Invoice Date: 04/26/2024 Invoice #: 3379120 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 05/26/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
04/25/2024		502 N Ezidore Ave, Gramercy, LA 70052, USA - 15 McMillian Dr, Delhi, LA 71232, USA			
			1	\$750.00	\$750.00

TOTAL \$750.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092





CARRIER CONTRACT & RATE CONFIRMATION

Carrier: Zigi Freight Inc. DBA Royal3 Inc Attention: Jack Jarakovic MC #: 944686 Direct (630)566-1324

BILLING DETAILS

Transflo Velocity: Transflo Use Broker ID: TSGNV

Email: pod@redwoodlogistics.com

Carrier must submit all payment documents together at the same time including Invoice, POD, Lumper receipt (if applicable) and this signed rate confirmation by one of the above methods for payment. Invoice and rate con amounts must match or will lead to delays in payment.

Sign up for payment information and quick pay options at <u>www.TriumphPay.com</u> Questions? Call (866) 912-2763

Redwood Load#3379120

Redwood Rep: Ryan Ruholl tel. (312)698-8288 x8288 Email: rruholl@Redwoodlogistics.com After Hours (877)874-7400 ext 9

Note: than	iks!				
	This confirmation mus	t be signed	prior to pick up and mu	st be accompanied with t	ne load paperwork for payment.
Descriptio	on		Rate	Quantity	Extended Cost
Line Haul			\$637.50	1.00	\$637.50
On Time D	elivery		\$112.50	1.00	\$112.50
				Balance Payable:	\$750.00
Truck Re	equirements	Truck Type:	Van	Leng	th: 53.00 Feet
Pick					#1
Facility:	LOUISIANA SUGAR REFIN 1230 South 5th Avenue Gramercy, LA 70052	NERY	Earliest: 4/25/2024 08:00 Latest: 4/25/2024 17:00) Palletized Sugar	& Sweeteners : 42,126.00 lbs
BOL: 2015	5525155, PU: 8594185, PO: E	324100017401	TRACKING THE DURA HOLES, NO ODORS!!! I 1 DETENTION WILL STAF DETENTION!!! P44 TRA	TION OF THE LOAD!! MUST MUST HAVE 2-4 LOAD LOCH RT AFTER THREE HOURS!!! ACKING IS REQUIRED AND BE PROPERLY TRACKING C	L BE FINED \$ 50 IF DRIVER IS NOT ON P44 BE FOOD GRADE TRAILER!! CLEAN, DRY, NO (S OR STRAPS TO SECURE FREIGHT!! IN AND OUT TIMES MUST BE ON POD TO GET WANDATORY OR DETENTION WILL NOT BE IN P44 TO BE PAID DETENTION MUST TURN IN
Drop					#2
Facility:	LAMB WESTON, INC 77 HIGHWAY 609 Delhi, LA 71232		Earliest: 4/26/2024 05:00 Latest: 4/26/2024 05:00) Palletized Sugar	& Sweeteners : 42,126.00 lbs
BOL: 2015	5525155, PU: 8594185, PO: E	324100017401	1 TO GET DETENTION !!! 1 NOT BE PAID. DRIVERS	P44 TRACKING IS REQUIRE	JRS!!! IN AND OUT TIMES MUST BE ON POD ED AND MANDATORY OR DETENTION WILL CKING ON P44 TO BE PAID DETENTION MUST
Product(s)): Palletized Sugar & Sweete	eners	Weight: 42,126.00 lbs		
Customer N	otes:				
agreement be conflict betwee verifying the responsible f the seal num or counts are thereof due to transportation shipment con downloadable CARRIER wi within the Sta use regulatio CARRIER is	etween Transportation Solutions Gro een the Agreement and this rate cor vriting prior to the CARRIER taking p contents, counts, conditions, loadin or attaching a seal either provided b uber and "SEAL INTACT" AT THE TI required to be marked on the BOL o loss or damage. CARRIER shall n n of the shipment, or there is an inci- ntainer is damaged, breached, expos e temperature report indicating that r II remain fully liable for loss or dama ate of California on refrigerated equi ns. CARRIER shall indemnify BROP an independent contractor and not a	pup, dba Redwood hfirmation, the Agr possession of the g, weight, proper v y the shipper or b ME SHIPMENT I: with "SHIPPER Lu totify BROKER im dent or accident c sed to outside eler equired temperatu age to the shipmer pment, CARRIER KER and Shipper i an agent or emploi	Multimodal (the "BROKER") and the ement shall control. Further, no compared to the ement shall control. Further, no compared to the emergence of the emergence	the CARRIER (the "Agreement"). No charges or amendments to this rate c CFR § 392.9 and 49 CFR § 393.100 e ng, bracing, and securement of each and ensuring the seal is not tampere are pre-loaded and sealed or whereas nowledges and agrees the CARRIER ion is listed on the BOL, the seal is b ICE: Due to federal, state and local n g shipment the customer may reject t luring transport. If the customer denie To the extent that any shipments sub quipment which is in full compliance ' ther liability, imposed on Shipper or B st oobey all federal, state and local I	s outlined in this rate confirmation and the transportation oral agreements or conditions exist. In the event that there is a onfirmation will be binding unless BROKER approves such is al., the CARRIER and its drivers are solely responsible for load for transportation. CARRIER and its drivers are solely do r broken during transit. Bills of Lading (BOL) must indicate the driver is not permitted on the dock to witness the loading is liable for the full invoice value of the shipment or any part roken due to a regulatory inspection, delay in the egulations which govern food grade commodities, if the ne entire shipment or if CARRIER is not able to provide a s the right of salvage or there is no right of salvage, the ject to this rate confirmation or the Agreement are transported with the California Air Resources Board (ARB) TRU ACTM in- ROKER due to CARRIERS use of non-compliant equipment. aws and regulations. CARRIER acknowledges that BROKER altions and times as enumerated herein. CARRIER shall

does not exercise direction or control over the daily operations of the CARRIER and that the CARRIER can legally meet all the terms, conditions and times as enumerated herein. CARRIER shall indemnify BROKER for any loss, damage, injury, liability, expense, cost, including reasonable attorney fees, fines, penalties, actions and claims including, but not limited to, claims for injuries to persons, (including death), for damage to equipment, and for damage to third parties arising out of the CARRIER's own negligence, wrongful act or omission, or failure to comply with the terms of this Agreement. Neither party shall be liable to the other for any claims, actions, or damages due to negligence or willful misconduct of the other party. CARRIER must notify BROKER within 24 hours of any accessorial charges. CARRIER must provide a written certification of detention time signed by the responsible party indicating time in and time out on the BOL. All comchecks incur a minimum of \$5.00 processing fee.

Agreed to this	day of	, 2024
By:		(sign)
Name:		(print)

Truck#/Trailer #: _____ Pro #: Driver Name: _ Cell #:

No amendments to this rate confirmation will be binding on Transportation Solutions Group dba Redwood Multimodal unless approved in writing prior to Carrier's acceptance of the shipment.

ATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER

Methods for Submitting Paperwork

All carriers must submit an invoice, POD, lumper receipt (if applicable), and signed rate confirmation all together at the time of uploading/emailing.

Below are the methods to submit paperwork for payment:

- 1. Transflo (Preferred Method to get paid faster) existing Transflo Velocity users, please use Broker ID: TSGNV
- 2. Email send all paperwork to pod@redwoodlogistics.com
 - a. Only include one load per email
 - b. All documents must be attached: carrier invoice, signed POD, lumper receipt (if applicable) and signed rate confirmation
 - c. Documents must be PDF or TIF files
 - d. Only POD@redwoodlogistics.com can be the recipient of the email (Do NOT include other email addresses. If you include additional email addresses your documents will not be received)

If you do not submit an invoice, POD, lumper receipt (if applicable), and signed rate confirmation together all at the same time of uploading/emailing, payment will be delayed.

Methods for Payment Inquiries & Quick Pay

In order to ensure efficient payment to our carrier partners, Redwood has teamed up with Triumph Pay.

- 1. Please visit the Triumph Pay website, www.TriumphPay.com, to sign up, provide payment information, and explore Quick Pay options.
- 2. If you are not currently being paid via ACH, please visit <u>www.Triumphpay.com</u> to sign up for payments by ACH.
- 3. If you require support, you can reach out to Triumph Pay Carrier Success Team by calling (866)912-2763 or Info@TriumphPay.com.
- 4. Questions/Problems/Escalations/Rate Verifications/Payment Status Inquiries SHOULD NOT be submitted to the POD email inbox. They will not be seen or replied to as the POD email inbox is not monitored.
- 5. All rate verifications MUST be done through the booking carrier rep listed on this rate confirmation.
- 6. Questions/Escalations issues should be sent to APInquiries@redwoodlogistics.com

		BILL OF LADING	-ADING			
SINOT	LOUISIANA SUGAR REFINING.	LOUISIANA SUGAR REFINING, LLC. 1230 South 5th Ave Gramercy, LA 70052	INING, LLC.	SO/STO #: OBD #: FOR #: BOL #: Order Date:	8594185 813763161 2015525155 B169809 03/26/2024	
Gross: Tare: Net:	75680 33680 42000	SOLD TO CARGILL 15407 MCGINTY RD WEST WAYZATA, MINNESOTA 55391	DELIVER TO LAMB WESTON INC 77 HWY 609 DELHI, LA 71232-6570	SELLER CARGILL 1 15407 MC WAYZATA	SELLER CARGILL INCORPORATED 15407 MCGINTY ROAD WEST WAYZATA, MN 55391	
Purchase Order B 2410 00174 011 Pounds Ordered 42000	Purchase Order No. B 2410 00174 011 Pounds Ordered 42000	Loading Location S WAREHOUSE - LSR TRUCK Carrier REDWOOD MULTIMODAL	Expect Ship Date 04/25/2024 Truck/Trailer 734/242142	Requeste 04/25/2024 Railcar	Requested Arrival 04/25/2024 Railcar	
Seals Material N 110026574 (Seals 887526 Material No. / Cust No. 110026574 (901T) / IA0174	Material Description SUGAR GRAN 2000LB TOTE CANE		Lot Number (Bag Count) A114DC(21);	Pallets 21	
Transportation WAREHOUS ALL PAPERV COA TO BE CARRIER MUST SCHEI	sportation WAREHOUSE: ALL PAPERWORK SHOULD INCLUD COA TO BE SENT WITH SHIPMENT CARRIER MUST SCHEDULE APPT AT 318.488.	ISPORTATION WAREHOUSE: ALL PAPERWORK SHOULD INCLUDE CUSTOMER PO# AND MATERIAL# COA TO BE SENT WITH SHIPMENT CARRIER MUST SCHEDULE APPT AT 318.488.6112	ATERIAL#			
Shipment P	Shipment Payment Method		STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM	- SHORT FOR	M. Antract in effect on the date of	

s Scanned with CamScanner

RECERVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs agreed to in writing or the applicable transportation contract. In effect on the date of the status of this Bill of Lading, the property described below, in apparent good order except as noted (context) in effect on the date of the status of this Bill or Luonowi), marked, consigned, in apparent good order except as noted (contents and condition of understored below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of understored throughout this contract consigned, and except as nuclear, by presson or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to cardy to its usual property varies that cannot achieve at a destination, and destination, and destination, and actionated below, which and cannot are bring as to each party at any line interest of all or any of stati property over all or any portion of stati oracle agrees to a set the each mark and conditions and destination, and as to each party at any line interest sharp and the property over all or any portion of stati oracle to all as a to each party at any funde the stati oral any each sharp except as the unit in a static oral and as to each party at any funde the static action, and as to each party at any funde the indice static destination, and as to each party at any funde the static static or all or any or static destination or and for static action at the term and conditions of the upport or the date the applicable transportation contract and the applicable entry as a destination. The static real ware sharp except as a more carrier sharp except and the applicable transportation contract and the applicable entry as and condition or the date transportation contract and the applicable entry agreed to by the shipper and accepted to the term applicable transportation contract and the applicable entry agreed to by the shipper and accepted to the fund and the astitication to the date or and acception or the task explanet.

By Cargill, Date Loaded by Incorporated Above Material Received (Driver Signature) 04/25/2024 CD

Subject to section 7 of Conditions of applicable bill of lading. If this shipment is be delivered by the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the constignce shall sign the following statement. The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of rheight and all other lawful charges.

Prepaid (by Seller) Prepared Freight Payable By: Cargill Inc. Minneapolis, MN





in the second

)		
	CERTIFIC	CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS	S
Shipping Facility:	LOUISIANA SUGAR REFINING, LLC. 1230 SOUTH 5TH AVE GRAMERCY, LA 70052	SO/STO #: OBD Del #: FOR #: Car/Truck:	8594185 813763161 2015525155 734/242142
Shipped To:	LAMB WESTON INC 77 HWY 609 DELHI, LA 71232-6570	Material # / Cust #: Material Desc: Lot Code: PO #: Ship Date:	Material # / Cust #: 110026574 (901T) / IA0174 Material Desc: SUGAR GRAN 2000LB TOTE CANE Lot Code: A114DC PO #: B 2410 00174 011 Ship Date: 04/25/2024
	Quality Measure Test V Color 39.00 Moisture 0.015 Ash 0.006 Seive 20 1.60 Sieve T100 5.40	alue	Testing UOM IU % %
*SUCROSE >99.85% *SO2 <10PPM PRODUCT IS MANUFACTI PRODUCT IS NON-GMO THIS DOCUMENT IS COM PRODUCT CONTAINS NO CANE SUGAR	*SUCROSE >99.85% *SO2 <10PPM PRODUCT IS MANUFACTURED AT LSR REFINERY IN GRAMERCY, LA PRODUCT IS NON-GMO THIS DOCUMENT IS COMPUTER GENERATED AND CONSEQUENTLY PRODUCT CONTAINS NO OFFENSIVE ODOR OR FLAVORS. CANE SUGAR	NOT SIGNED. THE INFOR	*SUCROSE >99.85% *SO2 <10PPM PRODUCT IS MANUFACTURED AT LSR REFINERY IN GRAMERCY, LA PRODUCT IS NON-GMO THIS DOCUMENT IS COMPUTER GENERATED AND CONSEQUENTLY NOT SIGNED. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IS TRUE AND ACCURATE PRODUCT CONTAINS NO OFFENSIVE ODOR OR FLAVORS. CANE SUGAR

s Scanned with CamScanner

Attention

THIS PRODUCT WAS SIFTED OR FILTERED PRIOR TO PACKAGING OR BULK LOADING. RESULTS LISTED ON THE COA AS "TYPICAL" OR IDENTIFIED WITH AN ASTERISK (") ARE NOT TESTED ON EACH LOT AND REPRESENT VALUES OR RANGES FOUND IN THIS MATERIAL.

Cargill C	Cargill Customer Service
17540 M	17540 Monroe Wapello Rd
Eddyvill	Eddyville, IA 52553
Phone:	1-800-932-0544
Fax:	1-952-249-4026
Email:	customerservice@cargill.com

Phone: Fax: Email:



BILL OF LADING

LOUISIANA SUGAR REFINING, LLC. 1230 South 5th Ave Gramercy, LA 70052

SO/STO #:	8594185
OBD #:	813763161
FOR #:	2015525155
BOL #:	B169809
Order Date:	03/26/2024

:	75680	SOLD TO	DELIVER TO
	33680	CARGILL	LAMB WESTON INC
	42000	15407 MCGINTY RD WEST	77 HWY 609
		WAYZATA, MINNESOTA 55391	DELHI, LA 71232-6570

Carrier

Loading Location

S WAREHOUSE - LSR TRUCK

Material Description

SUGAR GRAN 2000LB TOTE CANE

REDWOOD MULTIMODAL

Purchase Order No. B 2410 00174 011

B 2410 00174 011

Gross:

Tare:

Net:

Pounds Ordered 42000

Seals 887526

Material No. / Cust No. 110026574 (901T) / IA0174

Transportation

WAREHOUSE: ALL PAPERWORK SHOULD INCLUDE CUSTOMER PO# AND MATERIAL# COA TO BE SENT WITH SHIPMENT CARRIER:,, MUST SCHEDULE APPT AT 318.488.6112,, Expect Ship Date 04/25/2024 Truck/Trailer 734/242142 Requested Arrival

WAYZATA, MN 55391

CARGILL INCORPORATED

15407 MCGINTY ROAD WEST

Railcar

SELLER

Lot Number (Bag Count) A114DC(21); Pallets

Shipment Payment Method

Prepaid (by Seller)

Prepared Freight Payable By: Cargill Inc. Minneapolis, MN

Subject to section 7 of Conditions of applicable bill of lading. If this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement. The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges.

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs agreed to in writing or the applicable transportation contract in effect on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lading, the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forch (1) in the Code of Federal Regulations, 49 CFR 1035, in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail or rail-water shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or that specifically agreed to in writing or the applicable transportation contract and the applicable terms and condition of the National Motor Freight Classification 100, if this is a motor carrier shipment. The said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for itself and its assigns.

Loaded by

CD

By Cargill, Incorporated

Above Material Received (Driver Signature)

Date 04/25/2024

Scanned with CamScanner



75680 Gross: 33680 Tare: Net: 42000

SOLD TO CARGILL 15407 MCGINTY RD WEST WAYZATA, MINNESOTA 55391

Purchase Order No. B 2410 00174 011

Pounds Ordered 42000 887526 Seals

Material No. / Cust No. 110026574 (901T) / IA0174

Material Description SUGAR GRAN 2000LB TOTE CANE

REDWOOD MULTIMODAL

Loading Location S WAREHOUSE - LSR TRUCK

Carrier

DELIVER TO LAMB WESTON INC 77 HWY 609 DELHI, LA 71232-6570

BILL OF LADING

LOUISIANA SUGAR REFINING, LLC.

1230 South 5th Ave

Gramercy, LA 70052

Expect Ship Date 04/25/2024 Truck/Trailer 734/242142

Railcar

SO/STO #:

OBD #:

FOR #:

BOL #:

Order Date:

SELLER

8594185

813763161

2015525155

B169809

CARGILL INCORPORATED

Requested Arrival

WAYZATA, MN 55391

04/25/2024

15407 MCGINTY ROAD WEST

03/26/2024

Lot Number (Bag Count) A114DC(21):

Pallets 21

Transportation WAREHOUSE:

ALL PAPERWORK SHOULD INCLUDE CUSTOMER PO# AND MATERIAL# COA TO BE SENT WITH SHIPMENT CARRIER MUST SCHEDULE APPT AT 318.488.6112.

Shipment Payment Method

Prepaid (by Seller) Prepared Freight Payable By: Cargill Inc. Minneapolis, MN

Subject to section 7 of Conditions of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignce without nectures on the consignor, the consignor shall kigh the following statisment. The correct shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of fraght and all other lawful charges.

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM RECEIVED subject to the classifications and artifis agreed to in writing or the applicable transcortation contents in effect an the date of the issue of the BII of Lading, the property described below, in apparent good orders except as noted (contents and contistion of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicates below, which and carrier the word carrier being undrastood throughout its contract as maching any paction or cooperation in procession of the property under the contract as pacent contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicates below, which and carrier the word carrier being undrastood throughout its contract as maching any paction or cooperation in procession of the property under the contract as the carry to its usual pace of delivery at stild destination. (If on its mule, otherwise to deliver to enchare an the robust to destination, and as to each party sit any time interested in all or any of table property, that each service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to table the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domesilo Strength BII of Leding set forth. (1) In the Code of Frederil Regulations. 40 CFR 1035, agrees table writing on the applicable transportation contract and the applicable tams and conditions of the Mational Motor Freight Classification of the Mational Carter shipment. The said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for itself and is settings.

By Cargill, Above Material Received (Driver Signature) Incorporated

Date Loaded by 04/25/2024 CD





April 25, 2024

		<u></u>
LOUISIANA SUGAR REFINING, L 1230 SOUTH 5TH AVE GRAMERCY, LA 70052	LC. SO/STO #: OBD Del #: FOR #: Car/Truck;	8594185 813763161 2015625155 734/242142
LAMB WESTON INC 77 HWY 609 DELHI, LA 71232-6570	Material # / Cust #: Material Desc: Lot Code: PO #: Ship Date:	110026574 (901T) / IA0174 SUGAR GRAN 2000LB TOTE CAN A114DC B 2410 00174 011 04/25/2024
Color Moisture Ash Seive 20	39.00 IU 0.015 % 0.006 % 1.60 %	esting UOM
	1230 SOUTH 5TH AVE GRAMERCY, LA 70052 LAMB WESTON INC 77 HWY 609 DELHI, LA 71232-6570 Quality Measure Color Moisture Ash Seive 20 Sieve T100	1230 SOUTH 5TH AVE GRAMERCY, LA 70052 OBD Del #: FOR #: Car/Truck: LAMB WESTON INC 77 HWY 609 DELHI, LA 71232-6570 Material # / Cust #: Material Desc: Lot Code: PO #: Ship Date: Quality Measure Color Test Value 39.00 Test Value Noisture Test Value Ship Date: Quality Measure Color Test Value 39.00 Test Value Noisture Test Value Seive 20 Test Value Noisture Seive 20 1.60 % Sieve T100 5.40 %

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

THIS DOCUMENT IS COMPUTER GENERATED AND CONSEQUENTLY NOT SIGNED. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IS TRUE AND ACCURATE PRODUCT CONTAINS NO OFFENSIVE ODOR OR FLAVORS. CANE SUGAR

THIS PRODUCT WAS SIFTED OR FILTERED PRIOR TO PACKAGING OR BULK LOADING.

RESULTS LISTED ON THE COA AS "TYPICAL" OR IDENTIFIED WITH AN ASTERISK (*) ARE NOT TESTED ON EACH LOT AND REPRESENT VALUES OR RANGES FOUND IN THIS MATERIAL

Attention

Cargill Customer Service 17540 Monroe Wapello Rd Eddyville, IA 52553 Phone: 1-800-932-0544 Fax: 1-952-249-4026 Email: customerservice@cargill.com

Phone: Fax: Email:

RECEIVED

